

## **MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA**

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia\_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2020-2021

Date:- 20/08/2020

## <u>Notice</u>

This is to notify that Department of Physics, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya will organize an online quiz program on "basic of Particle Physics" on 22th August, 2020. All the students of department of physics are requested to participate in the said program.



man **Signature of The Principal** Dr Swapan Kumar Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya



## MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College

CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia\_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

## Report of Series of Online Quiz, Physics 1

The Department of Physics at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya organized a successful online quiz program on the basics of Particle Physics, held on August 22nd, 2020. Aimed at enhancing students' understanding of Particle Physics concepts, the event saw enthusiastic participation from students across academic levels. The quiz, designed to cover fundamental principles of Particle Physics, provided a stimulating platform for participants to showcase their knowledge and problem-solving skills. Through this initiative, the department reaffirmed its commitment to fostering academic excellence and encouraging collaboration among students. The event's success underscores the department's dedication to providing enriching learning experiences while promoting a culture of intellectual curiosity within the academic community.



	Sonimo
	Signature of The Principal
	Dr Swapan Kumar Misra
	Principal
1	Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalay







